Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home (Section-D)

No. HOME-D-E(3)-1/2024

Dated:Shimla-2, the

2nd January,2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Ms. Satwant Atwal Trivedi, IPS (HP:1996) ADG, SV&ACB, HP, who is holding the additional charge of the post of ADG, CID, HP, shall also hold the additional charge of the post of Director General of Police, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, till further orders.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. : As above Dated: Shimla-2, the 2nd January,2024. Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Under Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, North Block, New Delhi-1.
- 2. The Pr. Pvt. Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 3. The Sr. P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Sr. Spl. PS to Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Director General of Police, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. Ms. Satwant Atwal Trivedi, IPS (HP:1996) ADG, SV&ACB, HP for compliance.
- 7. The Addl. Director General of Police, CID/Law & Order, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 8. The IGP, SR, Shimla, DIGP, NR, Dharamshala & DIGP, CR, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. All the SPs/ Commandants of IRBns. in Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. The Dy. Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 11. The Controller (F&A), DoP, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

(Manoj Kumar Chauhan) Special Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. : 0177-2626212